

BID TABULATION #2577
VC FOR GASOLINE

 PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI
 PHONE: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

OPENED 5/22/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

Bidder:	CHIEF OIL DIST. CO. MILWAUKEE, WI
LBE Affidavit Submitted?	n/a

Department of Public Works (DPW)						
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total		
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.98985	1,585,500	\$6,325,907.18	\$6,329,026.55		
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier			Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.20000	\$0.03000	519			\$119.37
			Multiplier			Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$50.0000	60	\$3,000.00			

Milwaukee Police Department (MPD)						
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total		
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.98985	2,064,000	\$8,235,050.40	\$8,236,419.77		
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier			Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.20000	\$0.03000	519			\$119.37
			Multiplier			Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$50.0000	25	\$1,250.00			

Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.98985	95,100	\$379,434.74	\$381,863.54	
	Tank Wagon	Multiplier	Subtotal		
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.20000	144	\$28.80		
		Multiplier	Subtotal		
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$50.0000	48	\$2,400.00		

Grand Total	\$14,947,309.86				
--------------------	------------------------	--	--	--	--

BID TABULATION #2577
VC FOR GASOLINE

 PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI
 PHONE: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

OPENED 5/22/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

Bidder:	Edward H. Wolf & Sons, Inc. Slinger, WI
LBE Affidavit Submitted?	n/a

Department of Public Works (DPW)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.87981	1,585,500	\$6,151,438.76	\$6,154,246.45	
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier		Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for:					
2142 W. Canal Street	\$0.08500	\$0.08500	519		\$107.69
3921 W. Lincoln Avenue	\$0.08500	\$0.08500			
2024 W. Holt Avenue	\$0.30000	\$0.02000			
3025 W. Ruby Avenue	\$0.08500	\$0.08500			
6710 W. Industrial Road	\$0.08500	\$0.08500			
5230 W. State Street	\$0.08500	\$0.08500			
123 N. 25th Street	\$0.30000	\$0.02000			
3850 N. 35th Street	\$0.08500	\$0.08500			
		Multiplier	Subtotal		
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$45.0000	60	\$2,700.00		

Milwaukee Police Department (MPD)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.87981	2,064,000	\$8,007,927.84	\$8,009,141.07	
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier		Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.08500	\$0.08500	519		\$88.23
		Multiplier	Subtotal		
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$45.0000	25	\$1,125.00		

Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.87981	95,100	\$368,969.93	\$369,013.13	
	Tank Wagon	Multiplier	Subtotal		
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.30000	144	\$43.20		
		Multiplier	Subtotal		
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$0.0000	48	\$0.00		

Grand Total	\$14,532,400.65
--------------------	------------------------

BID TABULATION #2577
VC FOR GASOLINE

 PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI
 PHONE: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

OPENED 5/22/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

Bidder:	Lakeside Oil, A Division of World Fuel Services, Inc. Fox Point, WI
LBE Affidavit Submitted?	n/a

Department of Public Works (DPW)						
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total		
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.90081	1,585,500	\$6,184,734.26	\$6,184,827.42		
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier			Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.13900	\$0.04050	519			\$93.16
			Multiplier			Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$0.0000	60	\$0.00			

Milwaukee Police Department (MPD)						
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total		
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.90081	2,064,000	\$8,051,271.84	\$8,051,365.00		
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier			Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.13900	\$0.04050	519			\$93.16
			Multiplier			Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$0.0000	25	\$0.00			

Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.90081	95,100	\$370,967.03	\$370,987.16	
	Tank Wagon	Multiplier	Subtotal		
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.13900	144	\$20.13		
		Multiplier	Subtotal		
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$0.0000	48	\$0.00		

Grand Total	\$14,607,179.58				
--------------------	------------------------	--	--	--	--

**BID TABULATION #2577
VC FOR GASOLINE**

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI
PHONE: (414) 286-3588
EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

OPENED 5/22/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

Bidder:	Mansfield Oil Company Gainesville, GA
LBE Affidavit Submitted?	n/a

Department of Public Works (DPW)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.91030	1,585,500	\$6,199,780.65	\$6,201,966.70	
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier		Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for:					
2142 W. Canal Street	\$0.10330	\$0.05010	519		\$86.05
3921 W. Lincoln Avenue	\$0.09180	\$0.05570			
2024 W. Holt Avenue	\$0.09930	\$0.09930			
3025 W. Ruby Avenue	\$0.09180	\$0.05570			
6710 W. Industrial Road	\$0.08500	\$0.05180			
5230 W. State Street	\$0.09180	\$0.05570			
123 N. 25th Street	\$0.12000	\$0.12000			
3850 N. 35th Street	\$0.10330	\$0.04580			
			Multiplier		Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$35.0000	60			\$2,100.00

Milwaukee Police Department (MPD)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.91030	2,064,000	\$8,070,859.20	8,071,785.52	
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier		Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for:					
749 W. State Street	\$0.09180	\$0.02750	519		51.32
245 W. Lincoln Avenue	\$0.09930	\$0.03130			
2333 N. 49th Street	\$0.09180	\$0.03190			
6929 W. Silver Spring Drive	\$0.09180	\$0.03230			
2920 N. 4th Street	\$0.08500	\$0.02690			
3006 S. 27th Street	\$0.09180	\$0.03130			
3626 W. Fond du Lac Avenue	\$0.09930	\$0.03620			
4733 W. Vliet Street	\$0.08500	\$0.03570			
		\$0.2531	Multiplier		Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$35.0000	25			\$875.00

Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.91030	95,100	\$371,869.53	\$373,583.01	
	Tank Wagon	Multiplier	Subtotal		
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.23250	144	\$33.48		
			Multiplier		Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$35.0000	48			\$1,680.00

Grand Total				\$14,647,335.23
--------------------	--	--	--	------------------------

BID TABULATION #2577
VC FOR GASOLINE

 PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI
 PHONE: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

OPENED 5/22/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

Bidder:	Petroleum Traders Corporation Fort Wane, IN
LBE Affidavit Submitted?	n/a

Department of Public Works (DPW)						
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total		
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.92490	1,585,500	\$6,222,928.95	\$6,225,381.63		
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier			Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.06680	\$0.03470	519			\$52.68
			Multiplier			Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$40.0000	60	\$2,400.00			

Milwaukee Police Department (MPD)						
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total		
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.92490	2,064,000	\$8,100,993.60	\$8,102,046.28		
	Tank Wagon	Transport Load	Multiplier			Subtotal
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.06680	\$0.03470	519			\$52.68
			Multiplier			Subtotal
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$40.0000	25	\$1,000.00			

Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD)					
	Unleaded Gasoline	Est. Gallons	Subtotal	Total	
Cost per Gallon (Excluding Delivery Costs)	\$3.92490	95,100	\$373,257.99	\$375,206.07	
	Tank Wagon	Multiplier	Subtotal		
Delivery Cost per Gallon for: All Locations	\$0.19500	144	\$28.08		
		Multiplier	Subtotal		
Split-Load Delivery Fee	\$40.0000	48	\$1,920.00		

Grand Total	\$14,702,633.98				
--------------------	------------------------	--	--	--	--

BID TABULATION #2577
VC FOR GASOLINE

PURCHASING AGENT: MICHAEL DRZEWIECKI
PHONE: (414) 286-3588
EMAIL: MDRZEW@MILWAUKEE.GOV

OPENED 5/22/2012 @ 2:00 PM-CST

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY DEPARTMENT (DPW, MPD, AND MFD) OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS AND THE SPECIFIED DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS AS FOLLOWS:

- LOW BIDDER FOR UNLEADED GASOLINE FOR DPW SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE QUOTED TOTAL COST PER GALLON (EXCLUDING DELIVERY COSTS) MULTIPLIED BY DPW'S ESTIMATED USAGE OF \$1,585,500 GALLONS PLUS THE AVERAGE OF THE QUOTED COST PER GALLON FOR TANK WAGON AND TRANSPORT DELIVERIES MULTIPLIED BY 519, PLUS THE QUOTED SPLIT-LOAD DELIVERY FEE, IF APPLICABLE, MULTIPLIED BY 60.
- LOW BIDDER FOR UNLEADED GASOLINE FOR THE MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE QUOTED TOTAL COST PER GALLON (EXCLUDING DELIVERY COSTS) MULTIPLIED BY THE MPD'S ESTIMATED USAGE OF 2,064,000 GALLONS, PLUS THE AVERAGE OF THE QUOTED COST PER GALLON FOR TANK WAGON AND TRANSPORT DELIVERIES MULTIPLIED BY 519, PLUS THE QUOTED SPLIT-LOAD DELIVERY FEE, IF APPLICABLE, MULTIPLIED BY 25.
- LOW BIDDER FOR UNLEADED GASOLINE FOR THE MILWAUKEE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE QUOTED TOTAL COST PER GALLON (EXCLUDING DELIVERY COSTS) MULTIPLIED BY THE MFD'S ESTIMATED USAGE OF 95,100 GALLONS PLUS THE QUOTED COST PER GALLON FOR TANK WAGON DELIVERIES MULTIPLIED BY 144, PLUS THE QUOTED SPLIT-LOAD DELIVERY FEE, IF APPLICABLE, MULTIPLIED BY 48.

NOTES:

BIDDERS MUST PROVIDE A TOTAL COST PER GALLON (EXCLUDING DELIVERY COSTS) FOR UNLEADED GASOLINE, PLUS THE COST PER GALLON FOR TANK WAGON AND TRANSPORT DELIVERIES AS APPLICABLE, AND A SPLIT LOAD DELIVERY FEE, IF APPLICABLE, FOR DELIVERY TO THE VARIOUS ADDRESSES LISTED IN SPECIFICATION 14-B-2 IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD FOR UNLEADED GASOLINE FOR DPW, MPD AND MFD.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.